

### TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE 612 Lakeshore Drive Highland Lake, AL 35121

(205) 625-6407

Email: <u>tnhlndlk@otelco.net</u>

## Rental Agreement The Gazebo at Highland Lake, Alabama

# ALL PUBLIC FACILITIES OF THE TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE ARE SMOKE-FREE. ALSO, NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ALLOWED!!

**Rental Hours**: 8:00 AM – Sundown (8:00 PM Summer Months)

**Rental Fee**: \$50.00 an hour (includes electrical)

Make check payable to: Town of Highland Lake

**Deposit**: \$100.00.

Your deposit will be returned if all rules are followed.

For cancellations, call 625-6407 at least twenty-four hours before the rental date.

#### **Gazebo Rental Rules**

- 1. No smoking, food or drinks are permitted in the Gazebo.
- 2. Place all garbage in bags. Tie the bags securely, and place them in the BFI cans behind the fence next to Town Hall.
- 3. Please report anything damaged or broken to this office.
- 4. No tents of any description are allowed.
- 5. No nails, staples or pushpins can be used to attach decorations to the Gazebo. Your help in keeping the Gazebo wood undamaged is greatly appreciated!
- 6. With the exception of electrical wheelchairs, driving motorized vehicles on concreted areas is prohibited.
- 7. The Town of Highland Lake is not responsible for rental items brought to the Town property, or items left following an event.
- 8. The renter is responsible for any damages during the term of this rental.

The Gazebo power is normally off. If rented, power will be supplied.

#### AGAIN – SMOKING AND/OR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES ARE NOT ALLOWED !!

July, 2013 Page 1



## TOWN OF HIGHLAND LAKE 612 Lakeshore Drive Highland Lake, AL 35121

(205) 625-6407

Email: tnhlndlk@otelco.net

## Rental Agreement The Gazebo at Highland Lake, Alabama

I,	
or property damage to any person while the Town of Highland Lake, including but the fishing pier and/or public parks or muboundaries of the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more as a superson of the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage to any person while the town of the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage to any person while the town of the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage to any person while the town of the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage to any person while the town of the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage to any person while the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage to any person while the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more property damage the police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more police jurisdiction of Highlands against the town, town officials, more police jurisdiction against the town of the police jurisdiction against the police ju	nall not be responsible for any accidents, injuries, using any public facilities owned or operated by t not limited to, the lake, the boat launch ramp, unicipal buildings. Any person coming within the ighland Lake shall by such entrance waive any embers of any established boards, or enforcement accident, injuries, or property damages that may
The building will be check	ed the day after rental. Thank you!!
Renter	Date
Town Representative	Date
Date of Reservation	

July, 2013 Page 2